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MEETING AGENDA 
 
 

Intermediate Indicators for Impact: The art and science of 
effective definition and use of prevention indicators in the HIV 
response 
 
The Banbury Center, Cold Spring Harbor Laboratory, New York, USA  
May 12-15, 2019 
 
This meeting was funded by the Bill and Melinda Gates Foundation 
 
 
Organizers: 
Charles Holmes, Georgetown University; 
Nduku Kilonzo; National AIDS Control Council of Kenya  
Mary Mahy; UNAIDS 
 
 
This workshop brought together those experienced with collecting and analyzing data, with those 
responsible for using the knowledge generated, and those affected by the programs, to explore 
how indicators and metrics can be optimized to impact the HIV epidemic over the coming decades.  
 
 

SUNDAY, MAY 12 
 
Afternoon Participant arrivals  
 6:00 pm Reception, dinner 
 

MONDAY, MAY 13 
 
 7:15 am Breakfast at Robertson House  
 

 8:30 am Welcoming and Introductory Remarks 
  Rebecca Leshan, The Banbury Center, Cold Spring Harbor Laboratory 
  Charles Holmes, Georgetown University 
  Nduku Kilonzo, National AIDS Control Council of Kenya 
  Mary Mahy, UNAIDS 
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 8:45 am  SESSION 1: Setting the Stage: What Should we be Measuring? Overview of 
Indicator Development and Use 

  Clemens Benedikt, UNAIDS, Geneva, Switzerland 
  Nduku Kilonzo, National AIDS Control Council of Kenya, Nairobi, Kenya 
  Mary Mahy, UNAIDS, Geneva, Switzerland 
 

 10:00 am General Discussion 
  

10:30 am  SESSION 2: Current State of M&E in Prevention 
  Brian Rice, London School of Hygiene & Tropical Medicine, London, UK 
  Jacqueline DePasse, Boston Consulting Group, Seattle, USA 
  Jinkou Zhao, The Global Fund, Geneva, Switzerland 
  Geoffrey Garnett, Bill & Melinda Gates Foundation, Seattle, USA 
 

 12:10 pm  General Discussion 
 

 12:30 pm Luncheon at Robertson House  
 

 2:00 pm  SESSION 3: Learnings from Local Experiences with Indicators 
  Thokozani Kalua, Malawi Ministry of Health, Lilongwe, Malawi 
  Mercy Khasiani, National AIDS Control Council of Kenya, Nairobi, Kenya 
 

 2:50 pm  General Discussion 
 

 3:35 pm BREAKOUT SESSION I 
 

 4:35 pm Reporting from breakout sessions 
 

 5:00 pm General Discussion: Outstanding Issues and End-of-Day Synthesis 
 

 6:00 pm  Reception, dinner 
 

TUESDAY, MAY 14 
 
 7:15 am  Breakfast at Robertson House 
 

 8:30 am SESSION 4: Evidence Behind Current Metrics in HIV Prevention 
  Charles Holmes, Georgetown University, Washington D.C., USA 
  Brian Rice, London School of Hygiene & Tropical Medicine, London, UK 
  Milly Marston, London School of Hygiene & Tropical Medicine, London, UK 
  Caroline Ryan, Centers for Disease Control and Prevention, Eswatini, Africa 
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 10:30 am SESSION 5: Future Directions of HIV Prevention 
  Jeffrey Eaton, Imperial College London, UK 
  Leigh Johnson, University of Cape Town, South Africa 
  Mary Mahy, UNAIDS, Geneva, Switzerland 
  Mitchell Warren, AVAC, New York, New York 
 

 12:00 pm Luncheon at Robertson House  
 

 1:30 pm  WORKING SESSION: Metrics Prioritization 
 

 3:30 pm SESSION 6: Emerging Metrics and Methods for HIV Prevention 
  Nina Hasen, Population Services International, Washington D.C., USA 
  Caroline Ryan, Centers for Disease Control and Prevention, Eswatini, Africa 
  Tyler Smith, Cooper/Smith, Washington D.C., USA 
 

 4:45 pm General Discussion 
 

 5:30 pm General Discussion: Outstanding Issues and End-of-day Synthesis 
  
 

WEDNESDAY, MAY 15 
 
 7:15 am  Breakfast at Robertson House 
 
 8:30 am BREAKOUT SESSION II: Recommendations and Socialization 
 

 9:30 am Reporting from breakout sessions 
 

 11:00 am SESSION 10: Closing and Next Steps  
 
 

— END OF PROGRAM — 
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MEETING PARTICIPANTS  
 
Rachel Baggaley, World Health Organization 
Irene Benech, Centers for Disease Control and Prevention 
Clemens Benedikt, UNAIDS 
Parinita Bhattacharjee, University of Manitoba 
Gina Dallabetta, Bill & Melinda Gates Foundation 
Jacqueline DePasse, Boston Consulting Group 
Jeff Eaton, Imperial College London 
Geoff Garnett, Bill & Melinda Gates Foundation 
Peter Godfrey Faussett, UNAIDS 
Nina Hasen, Population Services International 
Charles Holmes, Georgetown University 
Leigh Johnson, University of Cape Town 
Saul Johnson, Genesis Analytics 
Thokozani Kalua, Malawi Ministry of Health 
Mercy Khasiany, National AIDS Control Council of Kenya 
Nduku Kilonzo, National AIDS Control Council of Kenya 
Mary Mahy, UNAIDS 
Milly Marston, London School of Hygiene & Tropical Medicine 
Michelle Morrison, Bill & Melinda Gates Foundation 
Brian Rice, London School of Hygiene & Tropical Medicine 
Caroline Ryan, Centers for Disease Control and Prevention 
Tyler Smith, Cooper / Smith 
Trish Stroman, Boston Consulting Group 
Mitchell Warren, AVAC 
Jinkou Zhao, The Global Fund 
 
 


